	SCHEDULE 1	
Name of Parking Place	Period of Time for which vehicle is left at parking place	Scale of initial charge
Cobden House car park, Station Road, Cheadle, Hulme.	No more than two consecutive hours between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. in any one day.	10р
	More than two hours but where such period expires not later than 6 p.m. on the same day on which it commenced.	50р
	SCHEDULE 2	

Scale of Charges for Season Tickets (Cobden House Car Park, Station Road, Cheadle Hulme and Church Road, Gatley)

Period	Charges
3 months	£25.00
6 months	£50.00
12 months	£100.00
6th July 1994.	(724)

# STOCKPORT METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council (Colonial Road, Heaviley) (Restriction of Waiting) (Amendment) Order 1994

Notice is hereby given that the Metropolitan Borough Council of Stockport has on 1st July 1994 made an Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 which will come into operation on 7th July 1994.

The effect of the Order is as described in the Notice of Proposal (Ref: 787) in Issue No. 53668 of The London Gazette, dated 11th May 1994.

A copy of the Order are deposited at the Enquiry Desk, Town Hall, Stockport and may be examined between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

Any person wishing to question the validity of the Order or any of its provisions on the ground that it is not within the powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, or that a requirement of the Act or of any relevant regulations made thereunder has not been complied with may, within 6 weeks from the date on which the Order was made, make application for the purpose to the High Court..

P. W. Stonehouse, Head of Legal Services Town Hall, Stockport,

6th July 1994.	-	(723	3)
		<b>、</b>	

### STOCKPORT METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council (Off-Street Parking Places) (North) (Amemdment) Order 1994

Notice is hereby given that the Metropolitan Borough Council of Stockport has on 1st July 1994, made an Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, which will come into operation on 1st July 1994.

The effect of the Order is as described in the notice of proposal (Ref: 773), in issue No. 53686 of The London Gazette dated 1st June **1994**.

A copy of the Order, map and statement of reasons for making the Order are deposited at the Enquiry Desk, Town Hall, Stockport and may be examined between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., on Mondays to Fridays.

Any person wishing to question the validity of the Order or any of its provisions on the ground that it is not within the powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, or that a requirement of the Act or of any relevant regulations made thereunder has not been complied with may, within 6 weeks from the date on which the Order was made, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

#### SCHEDULE 1

Name of Parking Place	Period of Time for which vehicle is left at parking place	Scale of initial charge
Cobden House car park, Station Road, Cheadle Hulme	No more than two consecutive hours between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. in any one day.	10p

wi lat	ore than two hours but here such period expires not ter than 6 p.m. on the same by on which it commenced.	50p
Sci	HEDULE 2	
	Tickets (Cobden House Car Po ulme and Church Road, Gatley)	
- · ·		

Period	Charges
3 months	£25·00
6 months	£50-00
12 months	£100-00
	P. W. Stonehouse, Head of Legal Services

Town Hall, Stockport. 6th July 1994.

(726)

## WIGAN METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Wigan Borough (Back Warrington Road East, Abram) (Prohibition of Driving-Except for Access) Order 1994

Notice is hereby given that the Wigan Borough Council, in exercise of its powers under sections 1 and 92 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, has made the Wigan Borough (Back Warrington Road East, Abram) (Prohibition of Driving-Except for Access) Order 1994 which will come into operation on 11th July 1994. The effect of the Order is to introduce a prohibition of driving,

except for access on Back Warrington Road East from a point 60 metres north of Park Lane for a distance of 1 metre in a northerly direction. A gate will be erected across the said section of road.

A copy of the Order and of the relevant map may be inspected at the New Town Hall, Library Street, Wigan between 9 a.m. and

4.30 p.m., on any day from Monday to Friday. Any person who desires to question the validity of the Order or any provision contained therein on the ground.

- (a) that it is not within the powers of sections 1 and 92 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984; or
- (b) that any requirement of the said sections 1 and 92, or of Part III of Schedule 9 to the said Act, or of any regulations made under the said Part III of Schedule 9, has not been complied with, may within 6 weeks of this notice, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

S. D. Lowe, Borough Solicitor

New Town Hall,

Library Street, Wigan WN1 1YN.

5th July 1994.

(803)

# STOCKTON-ON-TEES BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Borough of Stockton-on-Tees (Off-Street Parking Places, Stockton) (Amendment) (No. 10) Order 1994

Notice is hereby given that the Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council propose to make an Order under sections 32, 35(1), (3) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The Order will have the effect of:

(1) Changing the Hume Street Car Park from a long stay car park to a short stay car park with the following scale of charges for its use:

£0-10p for up to 2 hours,

£1.00 for up to 3 hours, and £0.50p for each hour or part thereof in excess of 3 hours.

(2) Prohibiting vehicles which have been parked in a short stay car park from returning to any short stay car park within 2 hours.

Full details of the proposals are contained in the draft Order which together with a plan showing the Hume Street car park and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be examined at Municipal Buildings, Church Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland during normal office hours.

If you wish to object to the proposed Order you should send your objections in writing to the undersigned by 29th July 1994.

F. F. Theobalds, Town Clerk

Municipal Buildings, Church Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland TS18 1LD.

(481)